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PRELIMINARY AGENDA *SUBIJECT TO CHANGE
IN-PERSON PASS

TIME ‘ SESSION ‘ TITLE

Start Time  End Time ‘ \

DAY 1 - Tuesday, June 4, 2024

7:00 AM 5:00 PM Registration

10:00 AM  4:30 PM Wellness Lounge

7:30 AM 8:30 AM Breakfast in the Trade Show

8:30 AM 8:50 AM Welcome Remarks, Workshop Co-Chairs

8:50 AM 9:00 AM CIPMM President Address

9:00 AM 9:30 AM Keynote #1 Opening Keynote by Premier Partner (GCSurplus)

9:30 AM 9:45 AM Travel Time

9:45 AM 10:30 AM Concurrent GCDonate and GCTransfer
Session # 2
Concurrent Practical Information on Understanding Accessibility
Session # 3 Conformance Reports and Accessibility Roadmaps
Concurrent Elevating Business Requirements Gathering with Deeper
Session # 4 Clarity Method
Concurrent The Alphabet Soup of Good Supply Chain Management
Session #5
Concurrent Recent Progress in Greening Federal Procurement
Session # 6
Networking Benefits of Mentoring
Session # 7

10:30 AM  11:00 AM Trade Show & Networking Break

11:.00 AM | 11:45 AM Concurrent Women in Leadership Panel
Session # 8




11:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:15 PM
3:30 PM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:15PM

3:30 PM
4:15 PM

Concurrent
Session # 9
Concurrent
Session # 10

Concurrent
Session # 11
Concurrent
Session # 12

Networking
Session # 13

Keynote # 14

Concurrent
Session # 15

Concurrent
Session # 16
Concurrent
Session # 17

Concurrent
Session # 18

Concurrent
Session # 19

Networking
Session # 20

Concurrent
Session # 21

Concurrent
Session # 22

Concurrent
Session # 23

Concurrent
Session # 24

Concurrent
Session # 25

Divestment Starts at Planning

Trade Agreements Synopsis

Supporting Professional Development in the
Procurement and MM GC Communities

Bot, Bits, and Buying: The Revolution of Procurement
using Data and Al has begun

Everything You Wanted to Ask About How to Incorporate
the EN 301 549 (2021) Into Your ICT Procurement or
Non-Competitive Contracts

Travel time
Networking Lunch
The Unauthorized Biography Series

Trade Show
Supply Chain Resilience in the Federal Government

Divestment of Controlled Goods and/or Specialized
Assets

How Can We Use QR Codes in Materiel Management?

Buying the Future You Want

Procurement Review Committee at ESDC

Ask us Anything on Procurement Policy!

Travel time
Chief Procurement Officer in Canada

Update on the DND Material Management Practitioner
Project

Make Your Work Life Easier with Visual Management and
Problem-Solving Routines

Enhancing Best Value in Procurement: Social
Procurement Policy to Practice Sharing Best Practice
Solutions

Influence of 3D Printing on Materiel Management



4:15 PM
4:30 PM

7:00 AM
10:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:05 AM
8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM
7:00 PM

5:00 PM
4:30 PM
8:30 AM
8:05 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

Networking
Session # 26

Ask Us Anything on Materiel Management!

Travel time

Reception in the Trade Show — Celebrating GCSurplus's
80™ Anniversary!

DAY 2 - Wednesday, June 5, 2024

Keynote # 27

Concurrent
Session # 28

Concurrent
Session # 29

Concurrent
Session # 30

Concurrent
Session # 31

Concurrent
Session # 32

Networking
Session # 33

Concurrent
Session # 34

Concurrent
Session # 35

Concurrent
Session # 36

Concurrent
Session # 37

Concurrent
Session # 38

Registration

Wellness Lounge

Breakfast in the Trade Show

Welcome Remarks from Workshop Co-Chairs
Special Welcome Keynote

Travel Time

Onboarding Strategies from Different Departments’
Perspective

Meaningful Participation in Federal Indigenous
Procurement

TBC

A, B, Cs of the Industrial Security Program

Workplace Transformation and GCSurplus

Speed Interview Simulation

Travel Time

Networking Break and Trade Show

Improving Services Procurement Transparency and
Stewardship

Recycling and Service Contracts (Filling in The Divestment
Gap)

Investing in People First: The Benefits of Having a
Dedicated Outreach and Procurement Community
Development Team

Practical Examples and Best Practices in Indigenous
Participation Plans for Construction Services

You wanted a RFI ... but issued a RFBUI. Why are
responses barely useful?



11:15 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM

3:45 PM
4:00 PM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM

3:00 PM
3:45 PM

4:00 PM
4:45 PM

Networking
Session # 39

Concurrent
Session # 40
Concurrent
Session #41

Concurrent
Session # 42
Concurrent
Session # 43
Concurrent
Session # 44
Networking
Session # 45

Keynote # 46

Concurrent
Session # 47

Concurrent
Session # 48

Concurrent
Session # 49

Concurrent
Session # 50

Concurrent
Session # 51

Networking
Session # 52

Concurrent
Session # 53

Concurrent
Session # 54

Brainstorming Hot Materiel Management Topics:
Wisdom to Action

Travel Time

TBC

CORCAN - The Story Behind the Walls

How To Get Stuff Done in This Busy and Crazy World!

Lessons Learned and the Evolution of Cynets Agile and
Innovative Procurement Vehicles

How To Green and Diversify Your Supply Chain: Use Cases
From CBC/Radio-Canada Implementation

Ask us Anything on Indigenous Procurement!

Travel time
Lunch
Bring Your ‘A’ Game to Work & Life!

Trade Show & Networking
How to buy for Materiel Management Success?

Achieving Value for Money in Single Supplier Scenarios

Lessons to be Learned from a Guide to Reforming
Information Technology Procurement in the Government
of Canada

How to Save The Planet by March 31st.

Net Zero. Clean Technology. Sustainable Materials.
Circular Economy. The Role of the Green and Clean
Technology

Overview of Procurement Training

Ask us Anything on Working in Regions

Travel Time

Case Study on Emerging Technologies: The Use of
Internet of Things (loT) Sensors for Monitoring of
Equipment Performance

Call2Recycle — Preparing for the E-Transformation



7:30 AM
8:15 AM

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM

12:30 PM
1:30 PM

8:15 AM
8:30 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM

1:30 PM
4:00 PM

Concurrent
Session # 55

Concurrent
Session # 56

Concurrent
Session # 57

Networking
Session # 58

Giving Briefings to Senior Management

Managing Hybrid Teams in the Future

An Introduction to the Canadian Program for Cyber
Security Certification-Impact on Government
Departments

Ask us anything on Agile Procurement!

DAY 3 - Thursday, June 6, 2024

Keynote # 59

Master Class:
Master Class:
Master Class:

Master Class:

Master Class:
Master Class:
Master Class:

Master Class:

Master Class:
Master Class:
Master Class:

Master Class:

Master Class:
Master Class:
Master Class:

Master Class:

#1
#2
#3
#4

#5
#6
#7
#8

#1
#2
#3

#4

#5
#6
#H7
#8

Breakfast
Welcome Remarks by Workshop Co-Chairs

Building Equitable Workplaces and Supplier Diversity
Networking Break

Principles of Tender Evaluation

Trade Agreements

Green Procurement Superhero Training Camp

Important Considerations in Federal Indigenous
Procurement

Design Thinking for Complex Environments
Leading Change in a Materiel World

GCSurplus Client Interface and Finance

Power Up Your Presentation Skills

Lunch & Closing Remarks

Principles of Tender Evaluation

Trade Agreements

Green Procurement Superhero Training Camp

Important Considerations in Federal Indigenous
Procurement
Design Thinking for Complex Environments

Leading Change in a Materiel World
GCSurplus Client Interface and Finance

Power Up Your Presentation Skills



